•	BOX ASSIGNMENTS				DO NOT USE FOR TRADEMARKS				
X		10078							
7-0	TO THE ASSISTANT COMMISSI	ONER OF PATENTS AND TR	ADEMARKS:						
3	SIR: PLEASE RECORD THE ATMACHED ORIGINAL DOCUMENTS OR COPY THEREOF.								
ζ	1. NAME OF CONVEYING PART	' ' ' ' ' ' ' ' ' ' ' ' ' ' ' ' ' ' ' '	La Lunna HAMBOON						
$\overline{}$	1. Ian Noel HAMPSON JUL 2 0 1998 S								
2	5.		6.						
MED	7. Mgs	TRADEMANT	8.						
	7. 8. ADDITIONAL NAME(S) OF CONVEYING PARTY(IES) ATTACHED? ☐YES ☒NO								
	2. PARTY(IES) (ASSIGNEE(S)) RECEIVING INTEREST:								
Ì	NAME: Cancer Research Campaign Technology Limited								
ı	ADDRESS: Cambridge House, 6-10 Cambridge Terrace, Regent's Park, London, NW1 4JL England								
	ABBITECO. Cambridge Florado, o 10 Cambridge Fortado, Flogorico Fairs, London, 11911 For England								
	ADDITIONAL NAME(S) & ADDRESS(ES) ATTACHED? ☐YES ☒NO								
	3. NATURE OF CONVEYANCE (DOCUMENT):								
	(Submit herewith only one document for recordation—multiple copies of same Assignment signed by different inventors is one								
	document) ⊠ASSIGNMENT OF		REST FYEC	REST EXEC. DATE: (1) 5/19/98; (2) 5/11/98					
4	ZACCICIAMENTO	ZAMOCE DIVILLIME	LALO	. DATE: (1) 0/10/00; (2	-) 0/ 11/00				
	☐CHANGE OF NAME	VERIFIED TRANSLATION							
	SECURITY [MERGER OTHER:							
	EXECUTION DATE(S) ON THE D		WITH: (<u>NOTE</u> : IF DAT	ES ON DECLARATIO	N AND				
ı	ASSIGNMENT DIFFER SEE ATTY!) May 12 1998 4.5 APPL. NO.(S) OR PAT NO.(S). OTHERS ON ADDITIONAL SHEET(S) attached? ☐YES ☒NO								
,	A. PAT. APP. NO.(S) M#	B. PATENT NO(S)	M#	1* INVENTOR					
1	series code/serial	1st INVENTOR if not in item 1			if not in item 1				
	09/069,202 252336								
V	5. Name & Address of Party to W		6. NUMBER INVO		4				
	Concerning Document Should	APPLNS 1 + PA		1					
	Pillsbury Madison & Sutro LLP			E ENCLOSED: (Code	581)				
Ì	Intellectual Property Group ABOVE TOTAL x \$40 = \$40								
	1100 NEW YORK AVENUE, N.W NINTH FLOOR, EAST TOWER	•							
	WASHINGTON, D.C. 20005-3918								
5.5ATTY DKT: 8. IF ABOVE FEE IS MISSING OR INADEQUATE CHAR									
	NUMBER: 03-3975								
	PMS 252336 MATTER NO.	JNHS/SEB CLIENT REF.	UNDER ORDER NO dup, sheet not required		252336 MATTER NO.				
	MATTER NO.	ULIENI NEF.	dap, sheet not required	OLIENTINO.	MATTER NO.				
	D. STATEMENT AND SIGNATURE.								
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true the original document.									
								KirchAtto	313/P
	Mrcaro (CIN)	cover sheet, attachments and document 4							
	(do not file dup. Cover sheet)								
	Signature Attorney: Paul N. Kokulis								
	Reg. No. 16773 Date: July 20, 1998								
	·	TEL: (202) 861-3503		FAX: (202) 822-0944					

FILE WITH PTO RETURN RECEIPT (PAT-103A)

PCT International Patent Application

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

WHEREAS we, IAN NOEL HAMPSON, Bellhaven, 63 The Avenue, Sale,

Cheshire M33 4GA, England and LYNNE HAMPSON, Bellhaven, 63 The Avenue.

Sale, Cheshire M33 4GA, England, (hereinafter called the "Assignors"), have made a

certain new and useful invention or inventions entitled "GLOBAL AMPLIFICATION

OF NUCLEIC ACID" as set forth in the specification of PCT International Patent

Application numbered PCT/GB97/02320 filed 29 August 1997 designating United

States of America, Canada, Japan and a European Patent for all EPC countries

AND WHEREAS, CANCER RESEARCH CAMPAIGN TECHNOLOGY

LIMITED of Cambridge House, 6-10 Cambridge Terrace, Regent's Park, London

NW1 4JL, England, (hereinafter called the "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the

entire right, title and interest in and to said invention or inventions and in and to any

and all patents or like protection which may be obtained therefor in the United States

of America, Canada and elsewhere, including all the countries designated in the

aforesaid PCT International Patent Application

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and

for other good and valuable consideration of which receipt is hereby acknowledged,

together with the fact that we made the aforesaid invention or inventions in the course

of our employment by the Assignee we do hereby declare to have assigned and

transferred and do hereby assign, transfer and set over unto the said Assignee, its/his

legal representatives, successors, and assigns, our entire right, title and interest in and

to said invention or inventions as fully set forth and described in the above-mentioned

application, and in and to any and all patents or like protection, whether original,

divisional, reissued, or extended patents, which may be issued in the United States of

America, Canada and elsewhere for said invention or inventions or for any part thereof

in pursuance of entry of the above-mentioned application into the National/Regional

REEL: 9344 FRAME: 0446

Phase for the respective designated countries, or any division or continuation thereof or any application for reissued patent, or in pursuance of any equivalent application, thereby to enable the said Assignee to obtain as sole proprietor or otherwise secure the whole benefit of such patent or patents;

AND, in pursuance of this assignment, we do hereby further agree with the said Assignee that we will not do any act whatsoever conflicting with these presents and that we will at any time upon request, without demanding any further or additional consideration but at the expense of the said Assignee, execute such additional assignments and other documents and do all such additional lawful and reasonable just acts as said Assignee may deem necessary or desirable to perfect the Assignee's enjoyment of this grant, and render all necessary assistance in making application for and obtaining an original, divisional, reissued, or extended patent or patents in the United States, Canada or elsewhere on said invention or inventions or any part thereof, including the execution and acknowledgement of any further instruments and the giving of testimony in any proceedings or transactions that may be or become necessary or desirable for sustaining or reissuing any said patent, for enforcing any rights or choices in action accruing as a result of any said application or patent, or for maintaining and perfecting the right of the Assignee to said invention or inventions, in whole and in part, and to any said patent, particularly in cases of interference and litigation, it being understood that the foregoing covenant and agreement shall bind, and inure to the benefit of, the assigns and legal representatives of the Assignors and of the Assignee;

AND specifically in respect of the United States of America we request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any Letters Patent which may be issued for said invention or inventions, or for any part thereof, to said Assignee, its/his legal representatives, successors or assigns, as the sole owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to said Letters Patent and the invention(s) covered thereby;

PATENT

2 REEL: 9344 FRAME: 0447

19	1	5,	98	
		,		

Date

IAN NOEL HAMPSON

In the presence of:

JASON WHALLEY

7 ARDERNE ROAD

Witness:

TIMPERLEY ALTRINCHAM

CHESHIRE

11/5/98

Date

L. Hampsar

LYNNE HAMPSON

In the presence of:

Witness:

47 GRANGE AVE

CHEADLE HULLIE

CHESTIRE SK8 5 JP.